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Parent Evenings

At the beginning of Summer Term 2023, parents were invited to attend face to

face or virtual / telephone meetings with class teachers.

Each Pathway had a week in which to offer meetings to parents, with all parent

evenings taking two weeks overall to complete.

Annual EHCP review meetings are statutory and many were already booked to
take place and so therefore attendance at an EHCP meeting counted as parental

engagement.

Below are the results showing the parental attendance of the whole school.

Parent Evenings April 2023

Whole School Numbers (206 pupils)

no. of parents attending

attending

parent evening in person 1 31 64%
/ via online / phone
no. of parents with an 0
EHCP meeting this term 22 11 /0
Total number of parents
P 153 74%

74%

Overall parental engagement




Parent evening attendance by pathway and class

no. of pa.renis no. of no. of pa‘rents no. of no. of pa.renis no. of no. of pa‘rents no. of no. of pa.renis no. of
P in person 91 “an EHCP attendance P in person 91 "an EHCP attendance P in person 91 “an EHCP attendance P in person 91 "an EHCP attendance P in person 91 “an EHCP attendance
or via phone / meeting this % or via phone / meeting this % or via phone / meeting this % or via phone / meeting this % or via phone / meeting this %
online term online term online term online term online term
Olive Lilac Pink ran Olympic
1 4 2 | 75% ‘1 3 43% o 78% (Oranee| g 55% | Rainbow | 6 100%
8 pupils 7 pupils 9 pupils 11 pupils 6 pupils
. Olympic
Lavender Emerald Magenta Indigo
ol 88% 2 6 | 89% 27 78% || 6 86% | college | 5 63%
8 pupils 9 pupils 9 pupils 7 pupils .
8 pupils
Purple Green Coral Crimson
Pl 4 80% "l 6 2 | 89% "l 6 67% 10 71%
5 pupils 9 pupils 9 pupils 14 pupils
Violet o Lime o, | Amber o
_ 5 83% ) 4 2 75% , 4 2 55%
6 pupils 8 pupils 11 pupils
Blue Yellow Scarlet
4 57% 8 1 90% . 7 3 100%
7 pupils 10 pupils 10 pupils
Nav Aqua Rub
Y1 5 71% | "2 3 43% v 7 2 | 90%
7 pupils 7 pupils 10 pupils
Sapphire
. 5 2 100%
7 pupils
Turquoise
6 pupils
TOTALS TOTALS TOTALS TOTALS TOTALS

70% parental engagement (38/54)

74% parental engagement (37/50)

78% parental engagement (45/58)

69% parental engagement (22/32) 79% parental engagement (11/14)




Parent Questionnaires

We are continually trying to engage and connect with our parents and carers.

We sent out an online questionnaire via our communication system, Class Dojo during April / May
2023

This questionnaire invited parents and carers to respond to a few questions about their parent
evening attendance.

The questionnaire was sent out a total of three times over a two week period of time.

In total, 66 of our 206 parents responded

If you didn’t attend, can you tell us why?

Had a phone call which was easiest as it was birthday that day and Mr Leslie phoned me before the children
arrived home which was good

not communicated or informed both parents replied - one attended parents evening, one didn't

Because | didn't have any emails about it but also we had our annual review just the day before so | assume it was

covered. Teacher didn't invite to parents evening as knew they annual review was taking place
Duty schedule
| didn’t know there was a parent evening Dojo informing of parents evening was read by parent

| received a phone call--tyler s

| forgot

| was on annual leave

Have no-one to look after my 2 year old

We didn't get the date and time Dojo informing of parents evening was read by parent
I’m not sure but | have received the grades

| don't remember

Additional Comments

It was helpful to be offered either a phone or in person slot with the class teacher.

| happy that my son join Magenta class, because he made big progress to compare to previous years. | can feel he is
well supported and | can clearly see his doing well.

It was a telephone apointment very helpful seems to be doing well
Telephone apoointment very helpful lots of infro given
Was unable to attend evening meeting but Mr Stubbs's met with me s few days later which was very nice of him thanks

| am not getting any information about ,Not sure why information about is not getting shared from school.
One parent attended parents evening

Thanks for heltwate school

Not sure if we were supposed to have the PE or not?

| am very proud of progress in coral class, the staff have been amazing and this has shown in his behaviour.
| attended via phone call

It's lovely to see his Asdan progress in his work folder!

The teacher and assistants from pink class are doing a fantastic job

i'm happy with the staff



Parent Evening Questionnaire- sent out April 2023

66 parents replied- 32% of our school

Did you attend Parents Evening Did you find attending the My child is happy at Heltwate My child does well at Heltwate
in April 20237 Parent evening helpful? School. School.
Yes Yes Agiree Agree
62 Parents 61 Parents
54 parents 55 parents % 94%, & 92%
Disagree 0 Disagree 0
Parents Parents
No No & 5 & i
0% 0%
Don't know Dort know
12 parents 1 parent ) l! !r 4 Parents %Oﬁf 5 Parents
6% 8%

Any additional comments?













